BY: Commerce and Government Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 170

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 8, after "Commission;" insert "<u>altering the membership of the Commission</u>;"; in line 22, strike "9-915" and substitute "<u>9-913</u>"; and in the same line, after "inclusive," insert "<u>9-915</u>,".

On page 2, in line 15, after "9-908," insert "9-914,".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 18, strike the brackets; and in the same line, strike "SUBTITLE,"; and in line 21, strike "Maryland Veterans" and substitute "MARYLAND VETERANS".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, in line 28, strike "26" and substitute " $\underline{28}$ "; and in lines 31 and 32, in each instance, strike "25" and substitute " $\underline{27}$ ".

On page 5, in line 3, strike "and"; after line 3, insert:

"(III) 1 SHALL BE A REPRESENTATIVE OF A WOMEN VETERANS ORGANIZATION IN THE STATE; AND";

and in line 4, strike "(iii)" and substitute "(IV)".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 5, in line 21, strike "and"; and in line 22, after "Inc." insert "; AND

17. THE BLACK VETERANS OF ALL WARS, INC.".